

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE * BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604 P 352.754.4020 * F 352.754.4199 * W www.HernandoCounty.us

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)

TO

CONTRACT NO. 22-TF0044/TB

FOR

TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL SERVICES

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT NO. 22-TF0044/TB TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL SERVICES, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein.

1. Effective 5/15/2024, contract pricing is revised as follows:

PART I - TREE REMOVAL, STUMP GRINDING, AND BRANCH REMOVAL - NO POWER OBSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	A - DIAMETER OF TREE (INCHES)	B - ESTIMATED ANNUAL TREE REMOVALS	PER TREE	D-TOTAL COST FOR ONE (1) YEAR (B X C)	E - TOTAL COST FOR THREE (3) YEARS (D X 3)
1	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction	0-12	13	7.33 \$146.30	/729 \$1,901.90	5749.\$5,705.70
2	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 hours	0-12	10	.2.23 \$366.30	2330 \$3,663.00	9990 \$10,989.00
3	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction	13-24	14	@ 2 7 \$304.70	3878 \$4,265.80	11634 \$12,797.40
4	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 hours	13-24	5	1	2896 \$3,173.50	8655 \$9,520.50
5	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction	25-36	5	777 \$854.70	3885 \$4,273.50	11655 \$12,820.50
6	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	25-36	. 2			9462 \$10,408.20
7	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction	37-48	2	1222\$1,954.70	35.54 \$3,909.40	10662 \$11,728.20
8	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	37-48	2	2022\$2,284.70		12462 \$13,708.20
9	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction	49" or Larger	2	2222\$3,054.70	5554 \$6,109.40	16662 \$18,328.20
10	Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	49" or Larger	2	2922 \$3,274.70		17862 \$19,648.20
11	Stump Grind Trunk	20" or Less	11	1100 S110.00	1100 \$1,210.00	1.3.3 0 D \$3,630.00
12	Stump Grind Trunk	21" or Larger	24	195 \$146.30	The second second	9576 \$10,533.60
13	Branch Removal	6" or Less	6		48A \$528.00	/
14	Branch Removal	7" or Larger	10	The second secon	970 \$1,067.00	29 / 53,201.00
15	Crane Operation per Tiee	Per Event	11	2000 32 200.00		10 00 \$6,600.00
16	MOT - No Power Obstruction	Per Event	25	\$ \$3.30	7.5 \$82.50	2 A-5 \$247.50



352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us P 352.754.4020

PART II - TREE REMOVAL, STUMP GRINDING, AND BRANCH REMOVAL - POWER OBSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	A - DIAMETER OF TREE (INCHES)	IS - ESTIMATED ANNUAL TREE REMOVALS	C - PRICE PER TREE	D - TOTAL COST FOR ONE (1) YEAR (B X C)	E - TOTAL COST FOR THREE (3) YEARS (D X 3)
1	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction	0-12	2	\$326.70	504 \$653.40	891 \$1,960.20
2	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 hours	6-12	1	397\$436.70	711	1/9/ \$1,310.10
3	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction	13-24	1	477\$524.70	494 \$524.70	74/3/ \$1,574.10
4	Cut and Remove Tree – Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 hours	13-24	1	577 \$634.70		1731 \$1,904.10
5	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction	25-36	1	1,466.30 \$1,466.30	/ R 9 8 \$1,466.30	3999 \$4,398.90
6	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	25-36	1	1577 \$1,734.70	1599 \$1,734.70	
7	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction	37-48	1	29993,054.70	\$ 999 \$3,054.70	833/ \$9,164.10
8	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	37-48	ja ₁ 1	2999 \$3,296.70		
9	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction	49" or Larger	1	7777 \$4,154.70	7 eyeyey \$4.154.70	11 337 \$12,464.10
10	Cut and Remove Tree - Power Obstruction Required Completion within 48 Hours	49" or Larger	1-1	39 7-7 \$4,374.70	3977 \$4,374.70	11 931 \$13,124.10
11	Branch Removal - Power Obstruction	6" or Less	2	\$ 588.00	160 \$176.00	480 \$528.00
12	Branch Removal - Power Obstruction	7" or Larger	2	9 7 \$106.70	794 \$213.40	582 \$640.20
13	MOT - Power Obstruction	Per Event	3	\$ \$3.30	7 \$9.90	27 \$29.70

PART II THREE YEAR SUB-TOTAL: \$56,538.00 \$62,191.80

TOTAL THREE YEAR BASE BID (including Parts I - II): \$194,220.00 \$213,642.00

Total annual increase to contract (including Parts I - II) will be \$19,422.00

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

PAFF SERVICES, LLC

HERNANDO COUNTY BOCC

4/22/24

Member

Chief Procurement Officer

Date